1
Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)
George Catrambone Elementary School
LEAD DRINKING WATER TESTING
SAMPLING PLAN
3/1/2017
Project Manager – Ann C Degnan, Facilities Manager
Long Branch Public Schools Sampling Plan

valves?
Aerator/
Screen
Motion
Activated
Chiller
(Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) Make Model
1 Kitchen GLC-FP-POE-1 Y N N Y Y N N
1A SInk Kitchen GLC-FP-KIT-1A Y N N Y Y N N
2 SInk Kitchen GLCL-FP-KIT-2 Y N N Y Y N N
3 Water Cooler APR Hall GLC-WC-HLAPR1-3 Y N y Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
3A Water Cooler APR Hall GLC-WC-HLAPR1-3A Y N y Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
3B Water Cooler APR Hall GLC-WC-HLAPR1-3B Y N y Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
4 Water Cooler APR Hall GLC-WC-HLAPR2-4 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
4A Water Cooler APR Hall GLC-WC-HLAPR2-4A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
5 Bubbler Room 157 GLC-DW-157-5 Y N N Y Y N N
6 Bubbler Room 158 GLC-DW-158-6 Y N N Y Y N N
7 Water Cooler Gym Hall GLC-WC-HLGYM1-7 Y N y Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
7A Water Cooler Gym Hall GLC-WC-HLGYM1-7A Y N y Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
7B Water Cooler Gym Hall GLC-WC-HLGYM1-7B Y N y Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
8 Water Cooler Gym Hall GLC-WC-HLGYM2-8 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
8A Water Cooler Gym Hall GLC-WC-HLGYM2-8A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
9 SInk Nurse Exam Room GLC-NS-NRSXAM-9 Y N N Y Y N N
10 Sink Nurse Office GLC-NS-NRSOFF-10 Y N N Y Y N N
11 Sink Main Office GLC-TL-MNOFF-11 Y N N Y Y N N
12 Bubbler Room 101 GLC-DW-101-12 Y N N Y Y N N
13 Bubbler Room 104 GLC-DW-104-13 Y N N Y Y N N
14 Bubbler Room 103 GLC-DW-103-14 Y N N Y Y N N
15 Bubbler Room 105 GLC-DW-105-15 Y N N Y Y N N
16 Bubbler Room 106 GLC-DW-106-16 Y N N Y Y N N
17 Bubbler Room 108 GLC-DW-108-17 Y N N Y Y N N
18 Bubbler Room 107 GLC-DW-107-18 Y N N Y Y N N
Comments#[1] Type Location Code
Water Cooler
GLC Elementary
Operational[2]
Signs of
Corrosion[3]
Filter[4]
Brass
Fittings,
Faucets or
valves?
Aerator/
Screen
Motion
Activated
Chiller
(Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) Make Model
Comments#[1] Type Location Code
Water Cooler
19 Bubbler Room 109 GLC-DW-109-19 Y N N Y Y N N
20 Bubbler Room 110 GLC-DW-110-20 Y N N Y Y N N
21 Water Cooler Art Hall GLC-WC-HLART1-21A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
21A Water Cooler Art Hall GLC-WC-HLART1-21 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
22 Water Cooler Art Hall GLC-WC-HLART2-22 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
22A Water Cooler Art Hall GLC-WC-HLART2-22A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
23 Water Cooler Art Hall GLC-WC-HLART3-23 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
23A Water Cooler Art Hall GLC-WC-HLART3-23A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
24 Bubbler Room 114 GLC-DW-114-24 Y N N Y Y N N
25 Bubbler Room 115 GLC-DW-115-25 Y N N Y Y N N
26 Bubbler Room 117 GLC-DW-117-26 Y N N Y Y N N
27 Bubbler Room 116 GLC-DW-116-27 Y N N Y Y N N
28 Bubbler Room 118 GLC-DW-118-28 Y N N Y Y N N
29 Bubbler Room 119 GLC-DW-119-29 Y N N Y Y N N
30 Bubbler Room 121 GLC-DW-121-30 Y N N Y Y N N
31 Bubbler Room 120 GLC-DW-120-31 Y N N Y Y N N
32 Bubbler Room 122 GLC-DW-122-32 Y N N Y Y N N
33 Bubbler Room 123 GLC-DW-123-33 Y N N Y Y N N
34 Bubbler Room 124 GLC-DW-124-34 Y N N Y Y N N
35 Bubbler Room 126 GLC-DW-TL126-35 Y N N Y Y N N
36 Bubbler Room 128 GLC-DW-TL128-36 Y N N Y Y N N
37 Bubbler Room 125 GLC-DW-125-37 Y N N Y Y N N
38 Bubbler Room 127 GLC-DW-127-38 Y N N Y Y N N
39 Bubbler Room 129 GLC-DW-129-39 Y N N Y Y N N
40 Bubbler Room 131 GLC-DW-131-40 Y N N Y Y N N
GLC Elementary
Operational[2]
Signs of
Corrosion[3]
Filter[4]
Brass
Fittings,
Faucets or
valves?
Aerator/
Screen
Motion
Activated
Chiller
(Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) Make Model
Comments#[1] Type Location Code
Water Cooler
41 Bubbler Room 133 GLC-DW-133-41 Y N N Y Y N N
42 Bubbler Room 132 GLC-DW-132-42 Y N N Y Y N N
43 Bubbler Room 135 GLC-DW-135-43 Y N N Y Y N N
44 Bubbler Room 137 GLC-DW-137-44 Y N N Y Y N N
45 Bubbler Room 134 GLC-DW-134-45 Y N N Y Y N N
46 Bubbler Room 136 GLC-DW-136-46 Y N N Y Y N N
47 Bubbler Room 139 GLC-DW-139-47 Y N N Y Y N N
48 Bubbler Room 138 GLC-DW-138-48 Y N N Y Y N N
49 Bubbler Room 141 GLC-DW-141-49 Y N N Y Y N N
50 Bubbler Room 140 GLC-DW-140-50 Y N N Y Y N N
51 Bubbler Room 143 GLC-DW-143-51 Y N N Y Y N N
52 Bubbler Room 145 GLC-DW-145-52 Y N N Y Y N N
53 Sink Room 200 GLC-TL-200-53 Y N N Y Y N N
54 Bubbler Room 201 GLC-DW-201-54 Y N N Y Y N N
55 Bubbler Room 202 GLC-DW-202-55 Y N N Y Y N N
56 Bubbler Room 204 GLC-DW-204-56 Y N N Y Y N N
57 Bubbler Room 203 GLC-DW-203-57 Y N N Y Y N N
58 Bubbler Room 205 GLC-DW-205-58 Y N N Y Y N N
59 Bubbler Room 206 GLC-DW-206-59 Y N N Y Y N N
60 Bubbler Room 208 GLC-DW-208-60 Y N N Y Y N N
61 Bubbler Room 207 GLC-DW-207-61 Y N N Y Y N N
62 Bubbler Room 209 GLC-DW-209-62 Y N N Y Y N N
63 Bubbler Room 210 GLC-DW-210-63 Y N N Y Y N N
64 Water Cooler 2nd flr hall GLC-WC-2HLWY1-64 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
64A Water Cooler 2nd flr hall GLC-WC-2HLWY1-64A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
GLC Elementary
Operational[2]
Signs of
Corrosion[3]
Filter[4]
Brass
Fittings,
Faucets or
valves?
Aerator/
Screen
Motion
Activated
Chiller
(Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N) Make Model
Comments#[1] Type Location Code
Water Cooler
65 Water Cooler 2nd flr hall GLC-WC-2HLWY2-65 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
65A Water Cooler 2nd flr hall GLC-WC-2HLWY2-65A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
66 Water Cooler 2nd flr hall GLC-WC-2HLWY3-66 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
66A Water Cooler 2nd flr hall GLC-WC-2HLWY3-66A Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
67 Water Cooler Media Center GLC-WC-MEDIA-67 Y N N Y Y N N Elkay EDFP19C
68 Bubbler Room 215 GLC-DW-215-68 Y N N Y Y N N
69 Bubbler Room 214 GLC-DW-214-69 Y N N Y Y N N
70 Bubbler Room 216 GLC-DW-216-70 Y N N Y Y N N
71 Bubbler Room 217 GLC-DW-217-71 Y N N Y Y N N
72 Bubbler Room 219 GLC-DW-219-72 Y N N Y Y N N
73 Bubbler Room 218 GLC-DW-218-73 Y N N Y Y N N
74 Bubbler Room 220 GLC-DW-220-74 Y N N Y Y N N
75 Bubbler Room 222 GLC-DW-222-75 Y N N Y Y N N
76 Bubbler Room 221 GLC-DW-221-76 Y N N Y Y N N
GLC School Long Branch, NJ Lead Testing
Field_ID Flushed_Y/NLaboratory_Sample_IDLaboratory_NameLab_Certification_IDDate_SampledTime_SampledAnalytical_MethodDate_of_AnalysisTime_of_AnalysisConcentration_in_ug/LReporting_Limit_ug/LDilution_FactorDigested_Y/NQualifier
FIELD BLANK N 2212778001 ALS NJ PA010 3/4/2017 9:15 EPA 200.8 3/9/2017 14:17 < 2.00 2 1 Y ND
GLC-DW-101-12 N 2212778022 ALS NJ PA010 3/4/2017 9:55 EPA 200.8 3/9/2017 17:02 < 2.00 2 1 Y ND